under CTH 60053790. I also order for assessment of the Bill of Entry 5900749
dated 01.10.2024 under Section 17(4) of the Customs Act, 1962.

ii. I order to reject the declared assessable value of Rs. 13,37,018/- and order to
re-determine the same as Rs. 25,96,526/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Ninety
Six Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty Six only), as detailed above under
Table-F at para 4.2, under Rule 9 of the Customs Valuation (Determination of
Value of Imported Goods) Rules, 2007 read with Section 14 of the Customs Act,
1962;

iii. I order for confiscation of the goods having re-determined value of Rs.
25,96,526/-under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, I give an
option to the Importer to redeem the same on payment of redemption fine of Rs.
3,00,000/-  (Rupees Three Lakh  only).

iv. I impose a penalty of Rs.  35,000 /-(Rupees Thirty Five Thousand only)

upon the Importer under Section 112(a)(ii) of the Customs Act, 1962.
v. I impose a penalty of   Rs.  1,00,000/-(One Lakh only) upon the Importer

under Section 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

2 1 .     This Order is issued without prejudice to any other action that may be